主要參考賽分段照片

「中銀理財」馬會短途錦標 – 國際二級賽
二○一六年十一月二十日 1200米 好地 1.08.26   (23.46   21.97   22.83)
	所逐競的
賽事
	馬名
	騎師
	練馬師
	負磅
	檔位
	分段時間
	分段名次及距離
	獨贏

賠率

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1200-800
	800-400
	最後400
	完成

時間
	800
	400
	勝負

距離
	

	短途
	新力風
	布文
	約翰摩亞
	123
	8
	23.74
	21.89
	22.63
	1.08.26
	3 1-3/4
	3 1-1/4
	1 -
	43

	短途
	幸運如意
	柏寶
	呂健威
	123
	6
	24.38
	21.73
	22.25
	1.08.36
	8 5-3/4
	8 4-1/4
	2 1/2
	(大熱)2.4

	短途
	友瑩格
	潘頓
	蘇保羅
	123
	1
	23.82
	21.93
	22.78
	1.08.53
	4 2-1/4
	4 2
	3 1-3/4
	5.1

	一哩
	步步友
	貝湯美
	約翰摩亞
	123
	2
	24.26
	21.61
	22.74
	1.08.61
	7 5
	6 2-3/4
	4 2-1/4
	6.6

	短途
	華恩庭
	莫雷拉
	蔡約翰
	123
	5
	24.18
	21.69
	22.78
	1.08.65
	6 4-1/2
	7 2-3/4
	5 2-1/2
	3.9

	短途
	龍城勇將
	郭能
	苗禮德
	123
	3
	23.98
	21.77
	22.91
	1.08.66
	5 3-1/4
	5 2
	6 2-1/2
	30

	短途
	幸福指數
	蘇兆輝
	告東尼
	128
	4
	23.46
	21.97
	23.25
	1.08.68
	1 頸
	1頸
	7 2-1/2
	12

	
	永旺年年
	羅理雅
	沈集成
	123
	10
	24.70
	21.65
	22.44
	1.08.79
	10 7-3/4
	10 5-3/4
	8 3-1/4
	28

	
	誰可拼
	韋達
	方嘉柏
	123
	7
	24.58
	21.69
	22.78
	1.09.05
	9 7
	9 5-1/4
	9 5
	65

	
	飛來猛
	田泰安
	約翰摩亞
	123
	9
	23.50
	21.97
	23.60
	1.09.07
	2頸
	2頸
	10 5
	91
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